

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5299-5304 OF 2003

TATA ENGINEERING & LOCOMOTIVE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8-12 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Banthia, Adv.
Ms. Nimita Kaul, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the State of Jharkhand seeks adjournment on the ground that he is yet to receive complete instructions from the State. Adjourned for four weeks.

(Ashwani Kumar)
Sr. P. A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master