

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6591 OF 2003

M/S. L.M.L. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the parties state that issues involved in this appeal are similar and inter-connected with that of C.A. No. 5299-5304 of 2003. In that view of the matter, this appeal shall be tagged with C.A. No(s). 5299-5304 of 2003 and be listed along with the said appeals.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER

Note: No appearance slip was given in the Court.