

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5299-5304/2003

TATA ENGINEERING AND LOCOMOTIVE COMPANY LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT
THROUGH THE TRANSPORT COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 8/2011-AMENDMENT OF CAUSE TITLE)

WITH

C.A. No. 6591/2003 (XVI)

C.A. Nos. 8-12/2004 (XVII)

Date : 28-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Gava, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Shankar Lal Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.

Ms. Sarvshree Singh, Adv.

Mr. Justine George, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

State of Jharkhand

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 8/2011 for amendment of cause title is allowed.

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

The parties may file their written submissions within one
week.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER